

Cr Rev. 298/2024

SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH & ANR.

05.06.2024

**Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Vikas Walia and Ms. Drishti Harpalani, Ld.  
Counsel for the revisionist.

This is a revision petition u/s 397 Cr.P.C. praying for setting aside the order on charge dated 02.04.2024, passed by the Ld. MM, South East District, Saket Court, New Delhi in CT Case No. 613984 of 2016 titled as "Shamali Singh vs. Ashish Bir Singh & Ors".

Submissions heard. Record perused.

**Issue notice of the revision petition to the respondents through all permitted modes on filing of PF/RC & AD etc., on 01.08.2024.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /05.06.2024**