

Cr Rev 298/2024  
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

01.08.2024

Present : Sh. Yash Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

The notice issued to the respondents received back unserved.

**Issue fresh notice of the revision petition to the respondents through all permitted modes including whatsapp and e-mail on filing of PF/RC & AD, etc., for 22.10.2024.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /01.08.2024**