

Cr Rev 298/2024
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

22.10.2024

Present : Proxy counsel for the revisionist.

As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, Executive Committee of Saket Bar Association has unanimously resolved to complete abstain from work on 22.10.2024, against the brutal attack on Lawyers by local gundas.

The notices issued to the respondents have not been received back.

Issue fresh notice of the revision petition to the respondents through all permitted modes including whatsapp and e-mail on filing of PF/RC & AD, etc., for 30.01.2025, as per the last order.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /22.10.2024**