

Cr Rev 298/2024
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

30.01.2025

Present : Ms. Drishti Harpalani and Sh. Yash Bansal, Ld.
Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Akshansh Harsh, proxy counsel for the main
counsel Sh. Sidharth (Enrol. No. D-594/2006,
mobile no. 9818509714), Advocate for the
respondents.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the
criminal revision petition. However, proxy counsel for the
respondents requested for an adjournment on the ground that he
has recently been engaged in the matter, therefore, he is not
prepared for arguments.

Not opposed. Heard.

At his request, be listed the matter again for
arguments on the criminal revision petition on 20.05.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /30.01.2025