

Cr Rev 298/2024
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

20.05.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas Walia (through VC) and Sh. Yash Sharma,
Advocate for the revisionist.
Sh. Siddharth Joshi, Advocate for the respondents.
(through VC)

Part arguments heard.

At request, **Trial Court Record be called from the
Ld. Trial Court for further arguments**, for the next date of
hearing.

Put up the matter for **further arguments** on
25.09.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.05.2025