

29 Cr Rev / 298/2024
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

04.12.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas Walia, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
through VC.

Sh. Aronodya, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

Sh. Devender Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh.

Siddharth Joshi, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the present criminal revision. However, proxy counsel has requested for an adjournment on the ground that due to some health issues, main counsel is unable to appear before the court.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for respondent to address the arguments on the present criminal revision.

Put up again the matter for arguments on the present criminal revision on 02.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /04.12.2025