

Cr Rev 298/2024
SHAMALI SINGH Vs. ASHISH BIR SINGH

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Walia (through VC) and Sh. Yash Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Sidharth Joshi (through VC) and Sh. Devender,
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent addressed his arguments. He has also placed reliance on the certain case laws.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist submitted that he has to go through the cited case laws and therefore, requested that the matter may be adjourned today.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, be put up again for **further arguments** on **13.08.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.04.2026